
 
 
 
 

 KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD., 
(Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Kerala) 

Thycaud P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-14 
Tele Fax No: 0471-2945647, 

0471-2945600 
Email id: edrugs.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 

CIN: U24233KL2007SGC021616 
 

Essential Drugs Division    www.kmscl.kerala.gov.in 
No. KMSCL/ED/39/2023 Date: 27.01.2024

NOTICE 
 

 

Sub :- KMSCL - E-tender for the Procurement of Recombinant Anti Haemophilic 
Factor VIII 1000 IU & 1500 IU for the year 2023-24 -Technical Bid Evaluation - 
defects noticed/status - Published - reg. 

Ref :- 1. E-tender No. KMSCL/ED/HAEM/RC/2023/018 Dated 15.11.2023. 

2. Amendment Notice No.1 Dated 02.12.2023. 
 

Technical bids submitted in response to the e-tender referred above for the 

procurement of Recombinant Anti Haemophilic Factor VIII 1000 IU & 1500 IU for the year 

2023-24 were opened on 08.12.2023 and scrutinized. The status is published below. 

The bidder is directed to verify the details of the offered items in the notice 

published. 

The shortfall documents/suggestions/representations, if any, on this notice shall be 

submitted to the Tender Inviting Authority in writing on or before 12 noon on 31.01.2024. 

Sl. 
No 

Drug 
Code Drug Name Strength Unit Defects Noticed  

Bid No. 1 M/s. Takeda Biopharmaceuticals India Pvt. Ltd, Gurgaon 

1 D12061 
Recombinant Anti 

Haemophilic Factor VIII 1000 IU 1 No 

 
1. The firm has not submitted the previous 
years Import license (2018 to 2021) issued 
prior to the date of notification of tender. 
 
2. The NIB test Reports of the batches 
mentioned in Annexure V for the item 
D12061 - Recombinant Anti Haemophilic 
Factor VIII 1000 IU for the year 2019-20 
not submitted. 
 
3. Notary attested copy of Declaration and 
Undertaking as per the amendment of 
tender document dated 02.12.2023 not 
submitted. 

2 D12062 
Recombinant Anti 

Haemophilic Factor VIII 1500 IU 1 No 

 
Sd/- 

MANAGING DIRECTOR  
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD. 

(TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY) 


